HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 881 by Representative Bourriaque

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, delete lines 4 through 5 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
3 4	"shall make payment on a claim under certain circumstances; to provide for penalties; to provide"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6	On page 1, line 19, change "thirty" to "one hundred twenty"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 3
8	On page 2, delete lines 2 through 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
9 10 11 12	"subject to a penalty of twenty percent of the insured loss, payable to the insured. (2) The duties and penalty provisions pursuant to R.S. 22:1892(B)(1) shall be applicable to the association."
13	AMENDMENT NO. 4
14	On page 2, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
15 16 17	"for damage to immovable property, for the purposes of enforcing the appraisal process provided pursuant to an insured's policy or the enforcement of this Subsection."